Overall Results

Donegal Motor Club Ltd.

Knockalla Hillclimb Saturday 6th September 2014
Round 11 - Naylor Engineering National Hillclimb & Sprint Championship
Round 5 - Bassets Donegal Motor Club Championship

Pos No. ClasRun1 e4it Lower Mid  Top Run2 e4ft Lower Mid Top MPH Run3 e4ft Lower Mid Top MPH Run4 64t Lower Mid Top MPH Run5 e64it Lower Mid Top MPH Best Tirr
119 |7 40.58 2.41 13.0816.8/1 10.64 N.T.R 2.23 12.8215.97 10.48 39.41 2.37 12.9316.0910.39 39.21 2.47 13.0315.9010.28 38.90 2.24 12.8415.58 10.48 38.90
2 |12 |7 75.34 2.56 14.0847.6413.62 42.80 2.34 13.7817.8911.13 42.47 2.46 13.9217.6210.98 41.78 2.41 13.6917.2810.76 41.78 2.41 13.5517.2311.00 41.73
3 [ 120 7 45.58 2.30 13.9919.4512.14 42.64 2.28 13.6018.3210.72 42.60 2.35 13.7917.9810.88 50.28 2.39 13.4725.7311.08 41.87 2.38 13.4417.91 10.5R 41.87
4 | 35| 3B| 54.01 2.88 18.0622.5[7 13.38 43.18 2.4214.0418.1411.00 43.10 2.51 14.0018.2010.90 42.883 2.50 13.9817.8910.96 43.18 2.94 14.21 18.1310.79 42.83
515 |7 43.32 2.14 14.0918.4510.78 44.42 2.27 14.0618.1p0 12.2p FAIL | 2.33 15.4P 43.32
6 |8 |6 47.50 2.70 15.4618.7013.34 FAIL | 2.60 14.89 43.76 2.50 14.4717.6511.64 87.76 2.64 14.7460.71 12.3]1 44.24 2.6214.7317.9511.56 43.76
7 1167 50.47 2.46 15.5621.3513.5p 46.80 2.44 15.0319.8611.911 45.02 2.33 13.8819.3211.8P 44.17 2.34 14.3118.4911.37 44.352.41 14.2518.5 11.58 44.17
8 | 604 6 | FAIL| 2.4314.7031.83 45.41 2.4914.6619.2311.52 46.10 2.64 14.91 19.6911.50 44.72 2.61 14.6518.7511.32 46.66 2.56 14.5818.8013.28 44.72
9 | 816 16| 45.44 3.083 15.2818.1911.97 45.42 2.98 15.2618.2311.98 44.74 2.7514.7517.9612.03 45.192.83 15.1718.0611.97 44.86 2.96 14.9717.97 11.92 44.74
10 | 354 3B 45.94 2.98 15.6618.2612.02 45.12 2.61 14.9218.1712.08 FAIL| 2.68 15.09 45.12
11331 6 48.88 2.54 15.4919.80 13.54 45.87 2.40 15.1718.7511.95 51.67 2.44 15.5621.0815.08 48.54 2.43 15.0421.1512.36 45.25 2.30 14.8318.5911.83 45.25
12| 839 15| 49.253.27 17.0119.4p12.82 48.57 3.04 16.5219.3812.67 47.58 2.63 15.9918.9212.67 48.70 2.90 16.5819.3912.73 48.78 2.65 16.31 19.6612.76 47.58
13 | 837 15| 48.083 2.6216.0019.1912.84 48.65 2.92 16.3919.4512.811 47.652.72 16.07 18.7912.79 49.43 3.36 16.9819.44 13.011 48.192.76 16.3519.06 12.78 47.65
14|47 6 55.88 2.73 18.1923.4314.2p 50.84 2.41 16.7421.2112.89 49.252.48 16.1820.6612.4]1 49.68 2.62 16.1520.9812.556 49.09 2.58 16.0720.6812.34 49.09
15| 352 3B| 53.922.30 17.1522.7414.0R 50.88 2.54 16.3721.6512.8p 49.39 2.31 15.8320.6812.88 49.49 2.18 15.4121.07 13.011 49.41 2.31 15.7020.80 12.911 49.39
16 | 833 3A| 51.952.91 17.6021.2713.08 50.75 2.86 17.5320.7612.4p 49.84 2.90 17.1220.2712.45 49.58 2.84 16.9620.1812.44 49.59 2.87 16.9620.1912.44 49.58
17| 203 2 57.28 3.46 19.4423.38 14.4p 50.78 2.91 17.27 20.4313.08 50.51 2.93 16.7420.84 12.93 50.80 2.98 16.4721.3512.98 50.05 3.07 16.6R20.6R 12.8]1 50.05
18| 815 15| 50.622.98 17.1720.1013.35 50.36 3.1517.3019.7613.3D 51.06 3.04 17.7419.8213.50 50.69 2.74 16.6920.56 13.44 50.58 2.97 17.1820.0913.31 50.36
19 | 818 3A| 56.11 3.84 19.1522.1014.8p N.T.R 3.23 17.7419.9913.3p 50.81 3.26 17.6619.77 13.38 50.752.90 17.1420.3913.22 50.44 2.88 17.2219.6913.58 50.44
20 | 361 3B| 54.02 3.2518.9221.3913.7]1 51.22 2.983 17.3720.5213.33 51.00 3.05 17.1920.80 13.011 50.50 3.32 17.5519.8913.06 50.70 2.80 17.1020.52 13.08 50.50
21| 83| 15| 53.91 2.94 17.4222.3514.14 50.90 2.94 17.2720.7512.88 50.64 2.73 16.8020.9912.85 51.11 2.76 16.7121.36 13.04 51.52 16.8921.7]1 12.92 50.64
22| 822 13| N.T.R 2.7217.9919.7715.82 50.91 2.93 18.1218.9713.82 50.652.79 17.9418.9013.8]1 N.T.R 2.65 17.7620.60 14.96 51.08 2.79 17.8319.1514.06 50.65
23| 26| 4 55.37 3.08 18.3422.5[7 14.4p 52.1% 3.02 18.0620.64 13.45 51.33 2.84 17.6620.24 13.43 50.96 2.86 17.5820.01 13.37 50.96
241916 9 52.99 3.12 18.3320.7213.94 52.40 3.17 18.0920.5313.78 66.17 3.16 18.1033.9514.12 51.30 3.1217.9819.8813.44 51.80 2.98 17.7920.3613.65 51.30
25| 819 13| 52.41 3.1717.8521.1113.45 52.51 3.28 18.21 20.7513.56 51.352.89 17.5220.3813.45 51.76 3.24 18.4220.07 13.27 52.09 2.94 17.51 20.6513.98 51.35
26 | 119 3A| 56.37 3.37 18.8322.6214.92 52.88 2.73 17.7920.7814.3]1 52.69 2.80 17.7020.6814.3]1 52.15 3.17 18.1320.3(1 13.7]1 51.58 2.93 17.4820.2713.78 51.53
27 | 834 14| 53.78 2.62 18.1621.5514.0F 54.21 2.75 18.0621.8214.33 52.49 2.70 17.7220.8913.88 52.87 2.76 17.8021.37 13.70 51.59 2.65 17.4520.3413.79 51.59
28| 817 11| 52.84 3.33 18.1820.8413.82 51.90 3.49 18.2819.9413.68 51.60 3.41 18.1419.6613.8D N.T.R 3.42 18.2220.24 13.98 52.85 3.31 18.5R20.5313.80 51.60
29 | 471 6 54.74 3.10 17.6622.47 14.6/1 53.14 2.91 17.5921.7213.83 52.87 2.67 17.2222.2413.4/1 51.76 2.62 17.1921.4513.1p 52.79 2.64 17.2021.4813.56 51.76
30| 954 7 52.88 3.12 18.2620.87 13.70 51.90 3.11 18.0920.2213.59 FAIL| 3.20 18.14 51.90
31| 821 14| 53.74 2.76 18.2921.5913.8p 54.16 2.87 18.3121.8613.99 52.29 2.75 17.9221.01 13.3p 52.38 2.7217.9021.1813.30 52.29 2.84 17.8821.1]1 13.30 52.29
32| 826 14| 53.05 3.04 18.4820.66 13.91 52.99 2.96 18.3420.65 14.00 52.51 2.91 18.3220.6513.5¢4 52.37 2.96 18.3220.2913.76 52.47 2.91 18.4/120.4013.6p 52.37
33| 111 1 56.63 2.73 19.0622.7R 14.85 54.10 2.59 18.1921.37 14.54 52.88 2.57 18.1120.3314.44 N.T.R 2.52 17.8/1 20.3[1 14.411 54.16 2.51 17.9821.7014.48 52.88
34 | 828 3A| 55.01 3.2218.7p21.67 14.58 53.14 2.90 18.0621.2913.8D 55.44 2.99 18.5323.04 13.87 53.77 2.95 18.4021.7(1 13.66 52.91 2.84 18.2]1 20.8913.8] 52.91
35| 829 13| 63.37 2.85 18.5828.9915.8D 54.85 3.11 18.7821.7p 14.42 52.96 2.72 17.9220.90 14.14 53.60 3.01 18.3920.8914.32 54.69 2.94 18.5221.53 14.6¢4 52.96
36|11 4 55.61 3.18 18.9822.03 14.65 53.85 3.11 18.7421.3013.8/1 53.48 3.01 18.7021.11 13.6/7 53.00 3.08 18.3220.9813.70 53.34 3.04 18.6420.9313.7)7 53.00
37| 80| 3A| 56.003.20 18.7122.77 14.5P 54.17 3.05 18.3322.40 13.44 53.09 3.05 18.0121.8213.2p 54.47 3.02 18.5222.60 13.36 53.02 2.84 18.0921.7813.15 53.02
38| 830 11| 55.1833.30 18.9721.4614.7D 54.13 3.31 18.7320.97 14.43 55.45 3.09 18.5720.9015.98 58.06 3.02 18.6123.1316.32 54.71 2.99 18.7621.5614.40 54.13
39 | 364 3B| 58.46 2.88 19.7523.2215.49 57.26 2.83 19.2622.97 15.03 55.98 2.81 18.8922.1014.99 55.57 3.08 19.1221.8914.56 54.92 3.12 19.0221.09 14.8]1 54.92
40| 51| 5 | 107.173.09 18.9534.4553.77 57.81 2.88 18.6824.1(1 15.02 57.38 2.92 19.7223.3214.29 55.08 2.89 18.5822.24 14.21 83.88 2.87 18.44 55.03
41| 168 4 62.23 2.93 21.3424.9715.92 58.88 4.02 21.2422.70 14.94 55.35 2.66 18.9121.7914.65 FAIL | 2.80 55.35
42| 814 8 57.02 3.20 20.1[1 22.24 14.6}7 56.37 3.04 19.3422.1514.88 55.72 3.06 18.911 22.0414.777 56.65 3.42 19.51 22.53 14.6]1 55.38 2.96 18.9421.9214.52 55.38
43| 824 12| 55.54 3.07 19.4421.4414.66 56.06 3.09 19.1722.07 14.82 55.68 2.88 19.1121.7314.84 55.91 2.59 18.8[22.1614.88 55.54
44 | 222 3B| 61.65 3.3520.0425.9815.63 58.11 2.97 18.7224.8914.50 56.06 3.02 18.5623.0214.48 55.89 2.98 18.4922.9614.44 55.72 3.083 18.6522.8014.27 55.72
45| 812 8 59.65 2.98 20.21 24.1415.30 57.74 2.99 20.011 22.411 15.3R 57.23 2.86 19.6922.08 15.511 57.33 3.00 19.8022.42 15.1/1 56.89 2.85 19.6[ 22.1915.08 56.89
46 | 185 1 60.90 3.31 20.7[722.8517.28 57.86 3.12 20.5[720.9616.33 57.88 3.11 20.5520.9516.3R 57.14 3.18 20.61 20.377 16.1p 57.40 3.03 20.3520.65 16.40 57.14
47| 109 9 61.54 4.83 22.2423.64 15.6p 58.29 2.74 19.5723.2R 15.50 57.48 2.77 19.4022.71 15.3R 57.54 2.62 19.2522.9015.39 57.43
48 | 112 1 63.99 3.34 21.9823.9918.02 58.90 3.06 21.3820.81 16.7]1 59.18 3.09 21.4020.8R16.7p 58.78 3.08 21.4520.78 16.56 58.26 2.93 21.0420.7R 16.50 58.26
49| 813 8 59.49 2.83 20.0923.82 15.58 60.30 3.07 20.4624.1915.65 58.50 2.87 19.9423.21 15.35 59.19 2.90 20.2823.25 15.6p 59.23 2.85 20.1023.6515.48 58.50
50 | 919 10| 60.48 3.04 20.5723.6516.26 58.68 2.88 20.0822.64 15.96 59.05 2.92 20.2922.6p 16.1p 58.71 2.91 20.1222.69 15.90 58.57 3.01 20.2622.4515.8p 58.57
51| 117 1 62.71 3.3322.1122.8817.7R N.T.R 3.08 21.4521.3416.77 59.61 3.04 21.4P221.67 16.52 59.04 2.98 21.2721.2516.5R 58.82 2.91 21.1620.9916.6/7 58.82
52| 105 1 65.90 3.40 22.4724.8018.63 60.56 3.04 21.7621.7017.1]1 60.09 3.00 21.6221.3617.1]1 60.12 2.96 21.7021.3217.1p 59.69 2.98 21.3621.2517.09 59.69
53| 68 | 4 62.20 3.11 21.6424.8215.74 60.09 2.99 20.5623.911 15.62 60.09




Overall Results - Continued

54| 103 1 62.05 3.00 21.9022.4617.69 60.59 3.28 22.1921.2917.111 60.28 2.94 21.8821.3417.06 60.71 3.16 22.0021.51 17.1¢ 60.37 3.29 22.1221.2217.08 60.28
55| 104 1 62.60 3.25 22.5622.4617.58 60.78 3.2 22.2821.4/717.03 60.48 4.72 22.0221.3917.0¢7 N.T.R 3.21 22.3321.8917.04 60.81 3.14 22.1421.5217.16 60.48
56 | 825 13| 61.37 2.9Y 21.7224.1515.50 60.57 2.67 20.9823.5[1 16.08 60.84 2.94 20.9[1 24.2815.65 61.55 3.09 22.0923.55 15.911 62.41 2.8521.0524.8816.48 60.57
57/65] 4 69.63 3.6]1 23.4R28.64 17.5¢/ 65.36 3.18 21.6427.2016.52 62.52 3.06 21.3224.7816.42 62.57 3.24 21.5424.80 16.23 62.52
58| 4 1 65.98 3.07 22.9525.1617.88 64.43 3.02 22.6824.0617.69 63.09 3.07 22.5723.1217.40 64.44 3.52 22.9423.20 18.30 64.34 3.91 22.7523.9617.63 63.09
59| 177 4 75.91 2.97 24.2[7 30.7320.91 67.08 2.78 22.3528.5[/ 16.16 67.17 2.91 22.6R28.4516.10 66.02 2.80 22.08327.7916.20 64.77 2.75 21.4R27.2516.10 64.77
60| 3 | 4 70.11 2.97 22.6029.1018.4/1 66.03 2.79 21.6427.6416.75 66.23 2.69 20.6928.58 16.9p6 65.53 2.88 20.8627.7616.911 65.53
61| 403 4 73.41 3.48 23.9/1 30.9918.5]1 70.12 3.42 23.1]129.9217.09 69.33 3.18 22.4729.1317.73 68.64 3.25 22.1329.55 16.96 68.64
62| 87| 4 76.61 2.98 25.3031.0220.29 72.06 3.04 24.2/1 28.80 19.05 73.28 3.21 24.8029.3319.1p 70.29 3.17 24.0027.9318.36 70.29
63| 151 1 78.26 3.45 26.7831.81 19.67 72.08 3.3]1 24.2829.1/718.63 75.15 3.19 24.3[729.4521.338 71.94 3.27 23.6[7/29.30 18.97 70.57 3.22 23.7327.9518.89 70.57
64| 6 | 4 81.638 3.68 27.2833.16521.20 77.72 3.11 26.1032.3919.28 77.72
65| 823 13
Class 1 Production saloons up to 1400cc.
Class Record - 47.49 sec - Ray Cunningham - Mini - 2012
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 111 Gary Cunningham Fiat Punto 55.97 56.63 54.10 52.88 N.T.R 54.16 52.88
2 185 Joe Courtney Cinquecento 58.15 60.90 57.86 57.83 57.14 57.40 57.14
3 112 Neil Bradbury Cinquecento 59.75 63.99 58.90 59.18 58.78 58.26 58.26
4 117 Gary Egan Fait Seicento 61.37 62.71 N.T.R 59.61 59.04 58.82 58.82
5 105 Aidan Courtney Cinguecento 62.68 65.90 60.56 60.09 60.12 59.69 59.69
6 103 Damien Walsh Fiat Cento RTB 61.04 62.05 60.59 60.28 60.71 60.37 60.28
7 104 Senan O'Connor Cinguecento 62.83 62.60 60.78 60.48 N.T.R 60.81 60.48
8 4 Ivalo Linder Cinquecento 68.10 65.93 64.43 63.09 64.44 64.34 63.09
9 151 Ben Deithrick fait Seicento 74.24 78.26 72.08 75.15 71.94 70.57 70.57
Class 2 Production saloons from 1401cc up to 1650cc
Class Record - 47.82 sec - Declan Cundelan - Escort - 2012
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 [ 203 | Brian Ledwith [ Toyota Corolla | 54.58 57.28 | 50.78 | 50.51 | 50.80 50.05 50.05
Class 3A Production Saloons 1651 to 2050cc Modified up to 2050cc GT up to 1650cc and Sports Cars up to 1200cc
Class Record - 42.22 sec - Simon McKinley - Radical - 2008
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 833 Vincent Deery Vauxhal Nova 53.80 51.95 50.75 49.84 49.58 49.59 49.58
2 818 Adrian Mullholland Ford Escort RS2000 51.95 56.11 N.T.R 50.81 50.75 50.44 50.44
3 119 Timothy Duggan Seat Ibiza 56.12 56.37 52.88 52.69 52.15 51.53 51.53
4 828 Paul McDermott Honda Civic 53.84 55.01 53.14 55.44 53.77 52.91 52.91
5 80 John Kennedy DAX Rush 54.42 56.00 54.17 53.09 54.47 53.02 53.02
Class 3B P/M S & R Cars over 2050cc GT Cars over 1650cc Sports Cars 1201- 2050cc & 4WD R Cars/P Saloons.
Class Record - 40.67 sec - Rory Stephens - Radical SR8 - 2013
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 35 Alex Wilsdon (Jnr) Radical PR6 46.78 54.01 43.18 43.10 42.83 43.13 42.83
2 354 Eanna Carroll Honda Civic 53.55 45.94 45.12 FAIL 45.12
3 352 Eddie Lyons Escort 51.23 53.92 50.88 49.39 49.49 49.41 49.39
4 361 Martin Flanagan BMW M3 E30 51.90 54.02 51.22 51.00 50.50 50.70 50.50
5 364 Ben O'Brien BMW 330P 58.59 58.46 57.26 55.98 55.57 54.92 54.92
6 222 Michael Melia Sierra Cosworth 58.21 61.65 58.11 56.06 55.89 55.72 55.72
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Class 4 Classic Cars per HRCA regulations. (See Appendix 49) & FIA Appendix K
Class Record - 48.00 sec - ALAN KESSIE - Gryphon C73 - 2011

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Factor
1 177 Matt Clarke Triumph TR7 72.92 75.91 67.08 67.17 66.02 64.77
2 168 Johnny Wilhare MG Midget 57.87 62.23 58.88 55.35 FAIL
3 3 Detlef Heyer BMW 328 65.49 70.11 66.03 66.23 65.53
4 26 John Farrell Ford Escort RS 51.57 55.37 52.15 51.33 50.96
5 65 David Millar Jaguar XK 140 70.74 69.63 65.36 62.52 62.57
6 68 PJ Wilhare MG Midget 64.22 62.20 60.09
7 403 Sean Murray Lotus Elan +25 73.24 73.41 70.12 69.33 68.64
8 11 Mick O'Shea MGB 54.33 55.61 53.85 53.48 53.00 53.34
9 87 Ken McAvoy Riley 1214 TT SPRITE 77.29 76.61 72.06 73.28 70.29
10 6 Edmund Cassidy IONA SPECIAL 84.42 81.63 77.72
Class 5 Formula Ford 1600 / Classic F Ford 1600 as per Ford Motorsport regulations & Formula Vee as Ml appendix 45 regs
Class Record - 43.85 sec - Brendan Keane - Magnum 873 - 2008
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 | 51 | John Whitley | Formula Ford Laser | 57.84 [ 107.17 | 57.81 | 57.33 | 55.03 | 83.88 | 55.03
Class 6 2050 Formula Libre. Single Seaters up to 2050cc having only 1 camshaft & up to 1650cc with 2 or more camshaft
Class Record - 39.10 sec - Joe Courtney - OMS - 2012
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 8 Robert Bell Crossle 30F 45.97 47.50 FAIL 43.76 87.76 44.24 43.76
2 604 John Mahon DJ ASD1 45.87 FAIL 45.41 46.10 44.72 46.66 44.72
3 331 John Donnelly Reynard F2000 46.47 48.83 45.87 51.67 48.54 45.25 45.25
4 47 Thomas Corey DELTA F4 54.08 55.88 50.84 49.25 49.63 49.09 49.09
5 471 Catherine Donnelly DELTA F4 56.11 54.74 53.14 52.87 51.76 52.79 51.76
Class 7 Libre / Sports Cars Unlimited and all other 4 wheel drive cars.
Class Record - 36.78 sec - Sylvie Mullins - Could GR - 2012
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 9 Simon McKinley Lant RT2 42.00 40.53 N.T.R 39.41 39.21 38.90 38.90
2 2 Rory Stephens Radical SR8 43.01 75.34 42.80 42.47 41.73 41.78 41.73
3 120 Seamus Morris Pilbeam MP 62 46.28 45.58 42.64 42.60 50.28 41.87 41.87
4 5 Dermot Nolan Reynard P913 53.59 43.32 44.42 FAIL 43.32
5 16 Deirdre McKinley Reynard Opel Lotus 48.32 50.47 46.80 45.02 44.17 44.35 44.17
6 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Opel Corsa 55.15 52.83 51.90 FAIL 51.90
Class 8 Rally cars up to 1650cc
Class Record - 50.81 sec - Patrick Haughey - Ford Escort - 2011
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 814 David Byrne Vauxhal Nova 57.89 57.02 56.37 55.72 56.65 55.38 55.38
2 812 William Cecil Peugeot 206 63.34 59.65 57.74 57.23 57.33 56.89 56.89
3 813 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 - GTI 65.31 59.49 60.30 58.50 59.19 59.23 58.50
Class 9 Rally cars 1651cc to 2050cc.
Class Record - 49.38 sec -Damien Gallagher - Ford Escort - 2003
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 916 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205GTI 55.50 52.99 52.40 66.17 51.30 51.80 51.30
2 109 Ernest Stewart Hillman Hunter 60.47 61.54 58.29 57.43 57.54 57.43
Class 10 Clubman Rally Cars up to 1450cc 2 valves per cylinder
Class Record - 47.76 sec - Paul Reid - Toyota Corolla - 2006
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 [919 [ PJ Doyle [ Peugeot 205 | 63.41 | 60.48 | 58.68 | 59.05 | 58.71 58.57 | 58.57
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Class 11 Clubman Rally Cars up to 1450cc more than 2 valves per cylinder
Class Record - 46.50 sec - Damien Gallagher - Escort - 2008

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 817 Barrai Mac A Ghoill Escort 54.11 52.84 51.90 51.60 N.T.R 52.85 51.60
2 830 Ernest Browne Mini Saloon 55.82 55.13 54.13 55.45 58.06 54.71 54.13
Class 12 Clubman Rally Cars 1451cc up to 1650cc 2 valves per cylinder
Class Record - 50.73 sec - Garrett McMonagle - Honda Civic - 2012
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 | 824 | Harry Brown | Hillman Avenger | 57.35 | 55.54 | 56.06 | 55.68 | 55.91 | 55.54
Class 13 Clubman Rally Cars 1451cc up to 1650cc more than 2 valves per cylinder
Class Record - 47.19 sec - Paul Reid - Starlet - 2013
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 822 Gary Lockhart Ford Escort 52.47 N.T.R 50.91 50.65 N.T.R 51.03 50.65
2 819 Richard Mullholland Hillman Avenger 51.45 52.41 52.51 51.35 51.76 52.09 51.35
3 829 Stephen Campbell Honda Civic 55.54 63.37 54.85 52.96 53.60 54.69 52.96
4 825 Jim McLaughlin Ford Anglia 62.35 61.37 60.57 60.84 61.55 62.41 60.57
5 823 JP Logue Honda Civic 54.00
Class 14 Clubman Rally Cars 1651cc up to 2100cc 2 valves per cylinder
Class Record - 52.04 sec - William Vance - Ford Escort Mk1 - 2011
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 834 Brendan Kerr Escort 57.21 53.78 54.21 52.49 52.87 51.59 51.59
2 821 Patrick Bonner Ford Ecort MKII 57.01 53.74 54.16 52.29 52.38 52.29 52.29
3 826 William Vance Ford Escort MKI 56.13 53.05 52.99 52.51 52.37 52.47 52.37
Class 15 Clubman Rally Cars 1651 cc up to 2100cc more than 2 valves per cylinder
Class Record - 46.94 sec - Wesley Patterson - Escort - 2012
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 839 John Dolan Escort MK2 50.17 49.25 48.57 47.58 48.70 48.73 47.58
2 837 Mickey Peoples Ford Escort MKII 49.34 48.03 48.65 47.65 49.43 48.19 47.65
3 815 Roy Baldrick Sunbeam 51.80 50.62 50.36 51.06 50.69 50.58 50.36
4 83 Paul Corooran Ford Escort MK2 52.07 53.91 50.90 50.64 51.11 51.52 50.64
Class 16 Clubman Rally Cars 2101cc up to 3500cc
Class Record - 44.78 sec - Manus Kelly - Ford Escort - 2010
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Time
1 | 816 | Wesley Patterson | Ford Escort MKII RS | 47.56 | 45.44 | 45.42 | 44.74 | 45.19 44.86 | 44.74
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